IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 NOVEMBER 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA J

1. O THOKE VS RAF 37993/22
2. NEDBANK LTD VS M HOBWANI

26521/20
3. STD BANK LTD VS AW LOUW

50299/19
4. CENTRE FOR ECONOMIC VS MIN OF AGRICULTURE+2 64489/20
5. LTSITA VS RAF

39001/21
6. SCLOOTS VS W J STEYN+1 34729/22
7. NEDBANK LTD VS EDGE TAGGING+1

56856/21

8. STD BANKLTD VS B NDOMBOU+1



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

33921/22

STD BANK LTD
23336/22

R E KRUGER VS

J MARITZ VS

NEDBANNK LTD
53002/20

M J POTGIETER
23373/19

SARS VS

G M NIEMANN
80905/19

ABSA BANK LTD
57395/21

D ELIADES VS

L ABOOI VS

23320/20

VS CAVEONETIX INVESTMENTS
E KRUGER

M MARITZ

VS B MAYEKISO

VS RAF

L P LIEBENBERG+2

VS CITY OF TSHWANE

VS R J RIBEIRO

RAF

RAF

42449/18

37886/22

011797/22

32092/21



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

M M RAMOSHABA

STD BANK LTD
54842/20

NEDBANK LTD
87355/19

NEDBANK LTD
42268/18

S W BRUWER
008654/22

CHANGING TIDES
30275/22

NEDBANK LTD
11259/21

W ANNANDALE
008295/22

E NKABE

W E SCOTT

FNB BANK LTD
5576/20

VS

VS

VS

VS

F L RAMOSHABA 55914/15
VS J ANDAVA

VS S C SILVER

VS T K MNGIDI+1

VS G BRUWER

J J VAN WYNGAARDT+

VS TAU YA DITHOTHA TRADING

VS T ANNANDALE

RAF 51342/20
BTSCOTT 003551/22
VS M MOEGEMAT



01 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

30. NEDBANK LTD
28497/19

31. P SZASZ
37046/22

32. S H MZILA VS

33. FNB BANK LTD
73707/16

34. G W YEHEDEGO
37571/22

VS F M MANYATHI

VS DG HOME AFFAIRS

RAF

VS N P SIBIYA

VS MIN OF HOME AFFARS

145/21



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

J A FERNANDES
54336/21

E HAZVINA VS

NEDBANK LTD
40595/20

STD BANK LTD
4053/14

FNB BANK LTD
82971A/16

D YATES VS

O M MOKGOTHU VS

NEDBANK LTD
66177/20

A F VAN RHEEDE VS

STD BANK LTD
49713/16

M MABATLA VS

VS CITY OF TSHWANE

RAF

VS C STANDER

VS TFJACOBS

VS K AMIN

RAF

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS J A VAN GREUNEN

N M VAN RHEEDE

VS B SAUER

RAF

28075/21

32386/15

37447/22

38752/21

10962/19



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

T M MOKGWEETSI

SB GUARANTEE
34521/22

STD BANK LTD
85180/19

G S NEL+1

H Z MAHLANGU
58416/17

O L MADIKIZELA
003326/22

STD BANK LTD
49158/20

VS

VS

VS

EX PARTE: G L ESTERHUIZEN

029213/22

B D KOK

OPTIMPROPS LTD
88187/15

VS

VS

E M MOKGWEETSI

VS K S BAPELA

VS S T DLAMINI

CITY OF TSHWANE

VS RAF

M MADIKIZELA

VS L S NONGH+2

M KOK

S T MAPHANGA

18881/22

20105/22

012551/22



56. S SMITH VS J HSMITH 009463/22

57. NEDBANK LTD VS EDGE TAGGING+1
56856/21
58. B K ENGLISH VS COMMISSIONER SAPS+2 005985/22

01 NOVEMBER 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

59. G C HARLEY VS MIN OF POLICE



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

45879/18

STD BANK LTD
63704/19

STD BANK LTD
21146/21

JJ’S REPAIRS

GEMS

M W PRETORIUS
007789/22

CHANGING TIDES
37092/22

E JAMILA

CHANGING TIDES

N S MATUTU
9409/21

S NTSHIQA

K P MOABELO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS NICOM PROPERTIES+1

VS B BENHAM+1

A FISCHER+1

N M SILUMO

C H PRETORIUS

W S SEPOTOKELE+1

SAPO

S E RADEBE

N B MOKOENA

RAF

VS RAF

25690/22

22756/19

35766/22

4085/22

146/21



71

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

31747/20

.ABSATRUST LTD VS

NEDBANK LTD
17963/20

LIBERTY GROUP LTD

M PHETLA VS

EXXARO COAL MPUALANGA
59417/16

ABSA BANK VS
58828/21

JIXTONG HE VS
14043/17

FNB BANK LTD
40771119

K ALBERTS VS

W M ENGLISH
005989/22

RAF

VS AKRIEL

VS OPILA BEAUTIFUL WORKS

MEC OF HEALTH

VS J KJELE+1

M M MATSELA

EDUCATED RIK INVESTMNTS

VS D COETZEE

RAF

VS COMMISSIONER SAPS+2

50132/21

744/21

30659/22

51672/15



81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

ABSA BANK LTD
28459/20

T H DLAMINI
34096/22

M BESTER

H REINECKE
014580/22

P E KRIEL

M MWAPE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS P S NXUMALO

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

L BESTER

R M REINECKE

COMMISSIONER SAPS+2

RAF

012884/22

005987/22

8737/19



